llinois Department
of Transportation

Local Public Agency

Tabulation of Bids

County

Section Number

Letting Date

Cerro Gordo Township

Piatt

23-03139-00-DR

06/03/24

Approved
Engineer's Estimate

Attended By
(IDOT Representative(s))

Bidder's Name

Feutz Contractors Inc

Dirtworks Trucking &

Sangamo Construction

$321.370.00 Excavating
Bidder's Address|1120 N Main St PO 130 (1130 N Century 2100 E Moffatt Ave
City, State, Zip|Paris, IL 61944 Rantoul, IL 61822 Springfield, IL 62702
Proposal Guarantee| Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond
Terms
Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No. ltem Delivery| Unit | Quantity | Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

20200100 |Earth Excavation CUYD 590 $30.0000 $17,700.00 $85.0000 $50,150.00 $46.2000 $27,258.00 $75.6600 $44,639.40

20700220 |Pours Granular Embankment CUYD 145 $100.0000 $14,500.00, $176.0000 $25,520.00 $99.7000 $14,456.50| $169.4100 $24,564.45

28000305 [Temporary Ditch Checks FOOT 192 $10.0000 $1,920.00 $16.0000 $3,072.00 $10.6000 $2,035.20 $20.7800 $3,989.76

28000400 |Perimeter Erosion Barrier FOOT 200 $10.0000 $2,000.00 $4.7500 $950.00 $7.0000 $1,400.00 $7.3200 $1,464.00

28100807 [Stone Dumped Riprap, CLA4 TON 70 $80.0000 $5,600.00, $163.0000 $11,410.00 $93.3000 $6,531.00| $131.2200 $9,185.40

40200800 |Aggregate Surface Cse TYB TON 257 $50.0000 $12,850.00 $65.0000 $16,705.00 $67.2000 $17,270.40 $60.7300 $15,607.61

50100100 [Removal of Existing Struc. EACH 1 $10,000.0001 $10,000.00| $10,500.000 $10,500.00{ $11,836.100! $11,836.10| $11,568.840 $11,568.84

50104400 |(Concrete Headwall Removal EACH 1 $500.0000 $500.00[ $1,375.0000 $1,375.00| $959.0000 $959.00| $1,190.7500 $1,190.75

50105220 |Pipe Culvert Removal FOOT 78 $50.0000 $3,900.00 $50.0000 $3,900.00 $27.7000 $2,160.60 $12.3000 $959.40

50200450 [Rem and Disposal Unsut Mat CUYD 40 $40.0000 $1,600.00, $110.0000 $4,400.00| $111.9000 $4,476.00| $115.6400 $4,625.60

54001001 [Box Culvert End Sections 1 EACH 2 $15,000.0001 $30,000.00| $16,950.0001 $33,900.00| $14,574.500 $29,149.00| $16,088.420 $32,176.84

54001002 (Box Culvert End Sections 2 EACH 2 $20,000.0001 $40,000.00| $38,200.0001 $76,400.00| $33,017.700 $66,035.40| $32,951.290! $65,902.58

54001003 (Box Culvert End Sections 3 EACH 2 $15,000.0001 $30,000.00| $16,950.0001 $33,900.00| $14,574.500 $29,149.00| $16,088.420 $32,176.84

54010502 [PCBC 5X2 FOOT 24 $1,000.0000 $24,000.00| $1,420.0000 $34,080.00| $616.8000 $14,803.20| $1,057.3100 $25,375.44

54010602 [PCBC 6X2 FOOT 24 $1,100.0000 $26,400.00| $1,450.0000 $34,800.00| $651.5000 $15,636.00| $1,150.9800 $27,623.52

54010805 [PCBC 8X5 FOOT 54 $1,400.0000 $75,600.00| $1,525.0000 $82,350.00| $901.2000 $48,664.80| $1,556.3000 $84,040.20

59100100 |Geocomposite Wall Drain SQ YD 110 $30.0000 $3,300.00 $21.0000 $2,310.00 $37.1000 $4,081.00 $35.3800 $3,891.80
Printed 06/03/24 Page 1 of 2 BLR 12315 (Rev. 06/11/21)




ltem No. ltem Delivery| Unit | Quantity | Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
X2501000 |Seeding, Class 2 Special ACRE 0.3 $10,000.000! $3,000.00| $16,000.000! $4,800.00( $19,500.000! $5,850.00| $15,567.470! $4,670.24
X5810103 |Membrane Waterproofing SQYD 110 $50.0000 $5,500.00 $24.0000 $2,640.00| $204.5000 $22,495.00 $78.4700 $8,631.70
X7010216 |Traffic Control and Prot SPL L SUM 2 $2,000.0000 $4,000.00| $6,300.0000 $12,600.00| $3,294.2000 $6,588.40| $4,892.4200 $9,784.84
XX009301 |Field Tile Adjustment FOOT 300 $30.0000 $9,000.00 $80.0000 $24,000.00 $61.5000 $18,450.00 $10.1000 $3,030.00

. As Read:
Total Bid:

As Calculated: $469,762.00 $349,284.60 $415,099.21
% Over/Under: 46.17 % 8.69 % 2917 %
Printed 06/03/24 Page 2 of 2 BLR 12315 (Rev. 06/11/21)





